No. EDN-HE (28)B(15)-09/2014-RUSA V-II State Project Directorate Rashtriya Uchhatar Shiksha Abhiyan Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Dated: Shimla-171001 the July

aly, 2016 13 JUL 2016 की

To

The Principal,

Govt College Banjar (Klu), Sunni(Sml), Nerwa (Sml), Nurpur (Kgr), Beetan (Una), Rajgarh (Smr), Nagrota Bagwan (Kgr), Shahpur (Kgr), Barsar (Hmr), Bhoranj (Hmr), Shillai (Smr), Sangrah (Smr), Tissa (Chb), Haripur (Manali), Anni at Haripur (Klu), Haripur Guler (Kgr), Naura (Kgr), Jaisinghpur (Kgr), Bangana (Una), Haripurdhar(Smr). Sarkaghat(Mnd), Hamirpur(Hmr), Bilaspur(Blp), Palampur(Kgr), Dhaliara(Kgr), Dharamshala(Kgr), Baijnath(Kgr), Naduan(Hmr), Ghumarwin(Bls), Arki(Sln), Daulatpur Chowk( Una), Karsog(Mnd, Baasa(Mnd), Darang at Narla(Mnd), Pangi(Chm), Salooni(Chm), Bharmour(Chm), Mandi(Mnd), MLSM Sundernagar(Mnd), Reckong Peo(Knr).

Sub:

Training programme for capacity building of RUSA Coordinators.

'Sir/Madam,

A training programme for RUSA coordinator on capacity building is scheduled to be held w.e.f 01.08.2016 to 5-08-2016 (Five days) in Himachal Pradesh Institute of Public Administration Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.

You are requested to make it convenient to relieve one RUSA coordinator of your college to attend the above training programme on the scheduled date. Expenses on boarding, lodging and T.A/D.A will be borne by the State Project Directorate (RUSA) as per the entitlement.

Please ensure presence and send confirmation in advance at rusa.hp@gmail.com.

(Dr. Amar Dev)

State Project Director

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh,

Endst. No Even

Dated:

July, 2016

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1.The Director H.P Institute of Public Administration (HIPA), Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 2. Dr. Gopal Krishan Sanghaik, State Project Officer, State Project Directorate, Shimla to finalize schedule with HIPA authorities.

3. Dealing Assistant (Accounts)/Store, RUSA.

4. Technical officer, IT cell for uploading the same on dept. website please.

State Project Director Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh